The balance sheet is subject to quarterly testing for eight alternative interest rate shock possibilities to indicate the
inherent interest rate risk. Average interest rates are shocked by +/- 100, 200, 300, and 400 basis points (“bp”), although
the Company may elect not to use particular scenarios that it determines are impractical in a current rate environment.
It is management’s goal to structure the balance sheet so that net interest earnings at risk over a twelve-month period
and the economic value of equity at risk do not exceed policy guidelines at the various interest rate shock levels.

The Company augments its quarterly interest rate shock analysis with alternative external interest rate scenarios on a
monthly basis. These alternative interest rate scenarios may include non-parallel rate ramps and non-parallel yield
curve twists.

Analysis

Measures of net interest income at risk produced by simulation analysis are indicators of an institution’s short-term
performance in alternative rate environments. These measures are typically based upon a relatively brief period,
usually one year. They do not necessarily indicate the long-term prospects or economic value of the institution.

ESTIMATED CHANGES IN NET INTEREST INCOME

CHANGE IN
INTEREST RATES: + 400 bp + 300 bp

+ 200
bp

+ 100
bp

- 100
bp

- 200
bp -300 bp -400 bp

POLICY LIMIT -25% -20% -17.5% -12.5% -12.5% -17.5% -20% -25%
June 2007 -5.32 -3.87 -2.77 -1.47 1.17 -0.30 -2.00 -7.33
December 2006 -13.67 -10.94 -7.68 -3.12 0.37 -2.27 -5.37 -9.87

The Net Interest Income at Risk position improved since the 4th quarter of 2006 in all rate scenarios. All of the above
measures of net interest income at risk remained well within prescribed policy limits. Although assumed to be
unlikely, our largest exposure is at the -400bp level, with a measure of -7.33%. This is also well within our prescribed
policy limit of 25%.

The acquisitions of County National Bank and Potomac Bank added a large amount of variable loans to our loan
portfolio, causing an improvement in our interest income at risk position in all rising rate scenarios.

The measures of equity value at risk indicate the ongoing economic value of the Company by considering the effects
of changes in interest rates on all of the Company’s cash flows, and discounting the cash flows to estimate the present
value of assets and liabilities. The difference between these discounted values of the assets and liabilities is the
economic value of equity, which, in theory, approximates the fair value of the Company’s net assets.

ESTIMATED CHANGES IN ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY (EVE)

CHANGE IN
INTEREST RATES: + 400 bp + 300 bp

+ 200
bp

+ 100
bp

- 100
bp -200 bp -300 bp -400 bp

POLICY LIMIT -40% -30% -22.5% -10.0% -12.5% -22.5% -30% -40%
June 2007 -14.25 -11.05 -7.62 -4.54 -0.68 -6.11 -12.04 -19.81

Edgar Filing: SANDY SPRING BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

42

December 2006 -17.78 -13.07 -7.18 -1.67 -6.09 -14.95 -24.51 -35.53

Measures of the economic value of equity (EVE) at risk position decreased over year-end 2006 in the +400 and +300
shock bands as well as all falling rate bands. The EVE risk position increased slightly in the +200 and +100 shock
bands. Overall, the risk position improved substantially due to additional core deposits from the Potomac Bank and
County National Bank acquisitions. Although assumed to be unlikely, our largest exposure is at the -400bp level, with
a measure of -19.81%. This is also well within our prescribed policy limit of 40%.

22

Edgar Filing: SANDY SPRING BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q